Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date

South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 1+1 4x1 CP J SB SLJ STJ TT
1 Devon Darts Maroon 501 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 28
2 Dorset Green 456 26 26 28 26 24 24 26 24 30
3 Cornwall Black & Gold 446 24 28 24 28 26 26 24 28 25
4  Devon Demons Orange 433 28 24 26 24 28 28 28 26 25




Team Results

Competition:

South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team
1 Devon Darts
2 Dorset
3 Cornwall
4 Devon Demons

Name

James Rogers
James Rogers
Oliver Ferguson
Harry Robilliard
Harry Robilliard
Isaac Nicholson
Isaac Nicholson
Wesley Veal
Liam Higgins
Liam Higgins
Cobi Orchard
Shay McCarthy
Shay McCarthy
Harry Thomas
Harry Thomas
10 Archie Atkinson
12 Adam Kearney
12 Adam Kearney
13 Evan Barns

13 Evan Barns

14 Ben Cross
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Colour

Maroon
Green

Score

501
456

Black & Gold 446

Orange

433

Event
SB
STJ
SLJ
J
STJ
BT
SLJ
STJ
SB
VJ
J
CpP
SLJ
T
J
YA

BT

Cornwall (black & gold)

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

BT
28

26

24

CP
30
26
28
24

Date
10 Mar 2018

J SB SLJ STJ
30 30 30 30
24 24 26 24
26 26 24 28
28 28 28 26

Best Ranking
52
5.31
1.84
10
5.95
50
1.76
4.96
51
44
14
6.25
1.75

7

37
38
17

8

6.00
50
16

4=

TT
28
30
25
25



Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team Results

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

Team Colour Score
Devon Darts Maroon 501
Dorset Green 456
Cornwall Black & Gold 446
Devon Demons Orange 433
Name Event
1 Edward Lauri CP
1 Edward Lauri VJ
2 Daniel Shearn J
2 Daniel Shearn STJ
3 Harvey Whitford J
3 Harvey Whitford SB
4 Adam Dingley SB
4  Adam Dingley SLJ
5 Barney Stancombe TT
5 Barney Stancombe VJ 39
6 Zack Stone TT :
8 Nicolas Maczugiwski BT
8 Nicolas Maczugiwski STJ :
9 Thomas Harris B
10 Joshua Taylor SLJ
11 Aaron Smith
11 Aaron Smith 2.12
12 Stefan Filip .25 6.00
12  Stefan Filip J 5.65 5.59
14 Teddy Smit 4 3
14 Teddy Smither VJ 41 41

Devon Darts (maroon)

Date
10 Mar 2018

BT CP J SB SLJ STJ TT
28 30 30 30 30 30 28
3 26 24 24 26 24 30
2& 28 26 26 24 28 25

24 24 28 28 28 26 25

Best Ranking
6.50
39
16
5.41
13
63
62
2.12
6

39
12
60
6.48
43
2.26
43
2.21 2.21
6.25 6.25
5.55 5.65
10 4 21
41 41
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Team Results Devon Demons (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Colour Score BT CP J SB SLJ STJ TT
1 Devon Darts Maroon 501 28 30 30 30 30 30 28
2 Dorset Green 456 3 26 24 24 26 24 30
3 Cornwall Black & Gold 446 2&9 28 26 26 24 28 25
4  Devon Demons Orange 433 24 24 28 28 28 26 25
Name Event Best Ranking
1 Ethan Mason J 15 2
1 Ethan Mason SLJ 1.98 4
2 Matthew Gilbert CP 5.25 7
3 Ewan Chacksfield SB 52 =
3 Ewan Chacksfield STJ 5.23 9
4 Ben Lomas CP 5.25 8
4 Ben Lomas STJ 4.58 11
5 Sam Crane BT 52 3
5 Sam Crane VJ 34 10
6 Jack Moran BT 10 12
6 Jack Moran VJ 34 11
7 Kian Burch SB 57 3
9 Charlie Patrick SLJ 1.82 8
9 Charlie Patrick T 11 4
10 Thomas Faulkner J 40 4
11 Theo Box 19 9
11 Theo Box 5.07 5.27 5.27 7
12 Toby Vernon L .82 1.71 1.76 1.82 9
12 Toby Vernon 2 0 0 2 4 8
13 Reuben Riley 13 13 7 13 4=
14 Thomas Ashton SB 49 49 10



Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team Colour Score OR 1+1 4x1 BT CP
Devon Darts Maroon 501 30 30 30 28 30
Dorset Green 456 26 26 28 3 26
Cornwall Black & Gold 446 24 28 24 2&9 28
Devon Demons Orange 433 28 24 26 24 24
Name Event Perfl

1 Harry Bunting CP 6.25

1 Harry Bunting SLJ 1.93

2 Oscar Ewen-Matthews STJ 5.24

3 Jay Saunders J 7

3 Jay Saunders SB 47

4 George Fleurie VJ 48

5 Woody Van der Feltz STJ 5.31

6 Thomas Farley SB 51

6 Thomas Farley TT 14

7 Harry Farley BT 44

8 Adam Driver 59

8 Adam Driver 1.81

9 Thomas Langley 32

9 Thomas Langley 9

10 Edwin Langley 5.75

10 Edwin Langley 50

10 Edwin Langley : 1.82

11 Teagan Bannerma 37 38 38 38

12 Albie Sullivan 6 2 4 1 13

12 Albie Sulliva 32 32 34 34

Team Results

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

Dorset (green)

Date

10 Mar 2018
J SB SLJ STJ
30 30 30 30
24 24 26 24
26 26 24 28
28 28 28 26

Best Ranking
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Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Devon Darts Maroon
2 03 Devon Demons Orange
3 04 Dorset Green
4 01 Cornwall Black & Gold

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Obstacle Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

1:13.2
1:15.4
1:17.8
1:19.3

Performance

1:13.2
1:15.4
1:17.8
1:19.3

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
10 Mar 2018



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Devon Darts Maroon
2 01 Cornwall Black & Gold
3 04 Dorset Green
4 03 Devon Demons Orange

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

1+ 1Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

22.8
234
235
24.6

Performance

22.8
23.4
235
24.6

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
10 Mar 2018



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Devon Darts Maroon
2 04 Dorset Green
3 03 Devon Demons Orange
4 01 Cornwall Black & Gold

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

45.5
47.4
48.2
49.5

Performance

45.5
47.4
48.2
49.5

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
10 Mar 2018



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Devon Darts Maroon
2 04 Dorset Green
3 01 Cornwall Black & Gold
4 03 Devon Demons Orange

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

6 Lap Paarlauf

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

1:10.8
1:12.3
1:13.5
1:17.5

Performance

1:10.8
1:12.3
1:13.5
1:17.5

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
10 Mar 2018



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Devon Darts Maroon
2 01 Cornwall Black & Gold
3 04 Dorset Green
4 03 Devon Demons Orange

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Over and Under Relay

Venue:

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

1.01.0
1:01.0
1:04.9
1:08.2

Performance

1:01.0
1:01.0
1:04.9
1:08.2

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
10 Mar 2018



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Devon Darts Maroon
2 04 Dorset Green
3 01 Cornwall Black & Gold
4 03 Devon Demons Orange

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Hurdles Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

511
51.9
53.0
58.2

Performance

51.1
51.9
53.0
58.2

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
10 Mar 2018



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Dorset Green
2 02 Devon Darts Maroon
3 01 Cornwall Black & Gold
4 03 Devon Demons Orange

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

55.0
55.3
57.6
59.0

Performance

55.0
55.3
57.6
59.0

Grand Prix

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
10 Mar 2018



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Dorset
2 Devon Darts
3 Cornwall
4 Devon Demons
Ranking Team Colour
1 Devon Darts Maroon
2 Dorset Green
3 Devon Demons Orange
4  Cornwall Black & Gold
5 Dorset Green
6 Devon Darts Maroon
7 Dorset Green
8 Devon Darts Maroon
9 Devon Demons Orange
10 Cornwall Black & Gold
11 Cornwall Black & Gold
12 Devon Demons Orange

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

Colour Total Points
Green 135 30
Maroon 124 28
Black & Gold 83 26
Orange 81 24

BibNo Name Total

8 Nicolas Maczugiwski 60

8 Adam Driver 59

5 Sam Crane 52

4 |saac Nicholson 50

7 Harry Farley 44

11 Aaron Smith 43

9 Thomas Langley 32

14 Teddy Smither 21

11 Theo Box 19

12 Adam Kearney 17

14 Ben Cross 16

6 Jack Moran 10

Balance Test

Date
10 Mar 2018



Results Sheet Chest Push
Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Devon Darts Maroon 12.75 30
2 Cornwall Black & Gold 12.25 28
3 Dorset Green 12.00 26
4 Devon Demons Orange 10.50 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Devon Darts Maroon 1 Edward Lauri 6.50
2= Cornwall Black & Gold 8 Shay McCarthy 6.25
2= Devon Darts Maroon 12 Stefan Filip 6.25
2= Dorset Green 1 Harry Bunting 6.25
5 Cornwall Black & Gold 13 Evan Barns 6.00
6 Dorset Green 10 Edwin Langley 5.75
7 Devon Demons Orange 2 Matthew Gilbert 5.25
8 Devon Demons Orange 4 Ben Lomas 5.25



Results Sheet Javelin
Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Devon Darts Maroon 29 30
2 Devon Demons Orange 28 28
3 Cornwall Black & Gold 24 26
4 Dorset Green 16 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Devon Darts Maroon 2 Daniel Shearn 16
2 Devon Demons Orange 1 Ethan Mason 15
3 Cornwall Black & Gold 7 Cobi Orchard 14
= Devon Darts Maroon 3 Harvey Whitford 13
= Devon Demons Orange 13 Reuben Riley 13
6 Cornwall Black & Gold 3 Harry Robilliard 10
7 Dorset Green 9 Thomas Langley 9
8 Dorset Green 3 Jay Saunders 7



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Devon Darts
2 Devon Demons
3 Cornwall
4 Dorset
Ranking Team Colour
1 Devon Darts Maroon
2 Devon Darts Maroon
3 Devon Demons Orange
= Cornwall Black & Gold
= Devon Demons Orange
= Cornwall Black & Gold
= Dorset Green
= Cornwall Black & Gold
= Dorset Green
10 Devon Demons Orange
11 Dorset Green
12 Devon Darts Maroon

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

Colour Total Points
Maroon 168 30
Orange 158 28
Black & Gold 153 26
Green 148 24

BibNo Name Total

3 Harvey Whitford 63

4 Adam Dingley 62

7 Kian Burch 57

1 James Rogers 52

3 Ewan Chacksfield 52

6 Liam Higgins 51

6 Thomas Farley 51

13 Evan Barns 50

10 Edwin Langley 50

14 Thomas Ashton 49

3 Jay Saunders 47

9 Thomas Harris 43

Speed Bounce

Date
10 Mar 2018



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Devon Darts Maroon 6.59 30
2 Devon Demons Orange 5.62 28
3 Dorset Green 5.56 26
4 Cornwall Black & Gold 5.35 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Devon Darts Maroon 10 Joshua Taylor 2.26
2 Devon Darts Maroon 11 Aaron Smith 2.21
3 Devon Darts Maroon 4 Adam Dingley 2.12
4 Devon Demons Orange 1 Ethan Mason 1.98
5 Dorset Green 1 Harry Bunting 1.93
6 Cornwall Black & Gold 2 Oliver Ferguson 1.84
7 Dorset Green 10 Edwin Langley 1.82
8 Devon Demons Orange 9 Charlie Patrick 1.82
9 Devon Demons Orange 12 Toby Vernon 1.82
10 Dorset Green 8 Adam Driver 181
11 Cornwall Black & Gold 4 Isaac Nicholson 1.76
12 Cornwall Black & Gold 8 Shay McCarthy 1.75



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Devon Darts Maroon 17.54 30
2 Cornwall Black & Gold 16.22 28
3 Devon Demons Orange 15.08 26
4 Dorset Green 10.55 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Devon Darts Maroon 8 Nicolas Maczugiwski 6.48
2 Cornwall Black & Gold 3 Harry Robilliard 5.95
3 Devon Darts Maroon 12 Stefan Filip 5.65
4 Devon Darts Maroon 2 Daniel Shearn 5.41
5 Cornwall Black & Gold 1 James Rogers 5.31
6 Dorset Green 5 Woody Van der Feltz 5.31
7 Devon Demons Orange 11 Theo Box 5.27
8 Dorset Green 2 Oscar Ewen-Matthews 5.24
9 Devon Demons Orange 3 Ewan Chacksfield 5.23
10 Cornwall Black & Gold 5 Wesley Veal 4.96
11 Devon Demons Orange 4 Ben Lomas 4.58



Results Sheet Target Throw

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Dorset Green 27 30
2 Devon Darts Maroon 18 28
3= Cornwall Black & Gold 15 25
3= Devon Demons Orange 15 25
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
1 Dorset Green 6 Thomas Farley 14
2 Dorset Green 12 Albie Sullivan 13
3 Devon Darts Maroon 6 Zack Stone 12
4 Devon Demons Orange 9 Charlie Patrick 11
5 Cornwall Black & Gold 12 Adam Kearney 8
6 Cornwall Black & Gold 9 Harry Thomas 7
7 Devon Darts Maroon 5 Barney Stancombe 6
8 Devon Demons Orange 12 Toby Vernon 4



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Dorset Green 120 30
2= Cornwall Black & Gold 119 27
2= Devon Darts Maroon 119 27
4 Devon Demons Orange 108 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Dorset Green 4 George Fleurie 48
2 Cornwall Black & Gold 6 Liam Higgins 44
3 Devon Darts Maroon 14 Teddy Smither 41
4 Devon Demons Orange 10 Thomas Faulkner 40
5 Devon Darts Maroon 5 Barney Stancombe 39
6 Devon Darts Maroon 1 Edward Lauri 39
7 Dorset Green 11 Teagan Bannerman-Williams 38
8 Cornwall Black & Gold 10 Archie Atkinson 38
9 Cornwall Black & Gold 9 Harry Thomas 37
10 Devon Demons Orange 5 Sam Crane 34
11 Devon Demons Orange 6 Jack Moran 34
12 Dorset Green 12 Albie Sullivan 34



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Devon Darts Maroon
2 01 Cornwall Black & Gold
3 04 Dorset Green
4 03 Devon Demons Orange

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

2 + 2 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

45.2
47.2
47.8
48.5

Performance

45.2
47.2
47.8
48.5

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
10 Mar 2018



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Devon Darts Maroon
2 03 Devon Demons Orange
3 01 Cornwall Black & Gold
4 04 Dorset Green

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

39.3
42.5
443
44.7

Performance

39.3
425
44.3
a4.7

Medley Relay

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
10 Mar 2018



